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Question No. 1563

For Written Reply

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN THE INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 16 -2016)



QUESTION NO. 1563

Mr. D W Macpherson (DA) to ask the Minister of State Security:

(a) What amount did (i) his department and (ii) each entity reporting to him spend on advertising in the 2015-16 financial year and (b) how much has (i) his department and (ii) each entity reporting to him budgeted for advertising in the 2016-17 financial year?
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REPLY:

(a) The State Security Agency (SSA) has spent approximately R63 000.00 on advertising in the 2015-2016 financial year.

The SSA has no budget for advertising in the 2016-17 financial year. Advertising of tenders will be done through E-Tendering system as provided by National Treasury
